

## Lakeland Ridge Parents Action Society

The mission of the Lakeland Ridge Parents Action Society is to contribute classroom and program resources that would otherwise not be available in order to improve and enrich the educational experience of our children.

## ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AGENDA

Tuesday, October 13, 2020, 7:30pm

	Agenda Item	Person(s) Responsible	Minutes
7:30	Call to Order	Michelle Lyster	1 min
7:31	Introductions - round table	All	2 min
7:33	Approval of Last Meeting Minutes – Jan 2020	All	1 min
7:34	Approval of Agenda	All	1 min
7:35	Election of the Board Positions Lakeland Ridge Parent Action Society Chair Vice-Chair Treasurer Secretary Director-at-Large (3)	Michelle Lyster	15 min
7:50	Financial Report	Kathleen Engel	10 min
8:00	Fundraising Updates		
	A) Hot Lunch Report	Michelle Lyster	1 min
	B) ADmazing/Loyalty Card?	Michelle Lyster	3 min
	C) Little Caesars	Michelle Lyster	1 min
	E) Grants	Michelle Lyster	1 min
8:06	New Business	· · ·	
	A) Leader-In-Me annual expenses for 2020-2021 school year	Michelle Lyster	3 min

	B) Teacher Expenses	Michelle Lyster	2 min
	C) Other	All	5 min
8:16	Next Meeting Date	All	1 min
7:30	Adjourn	All	